

Maa Janki College of Nursing Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.11284 of 2025

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.
Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CWP No.11284 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Ms. Tanu Sharma, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and 5, respectively. Issue notice to respondent No.4, returnable for **11.09.2025**, on steps for service being taken within one week. In the meanwhile, reply by respondents No.1 to 3 and 5 be filed.

CMP No.16266 of 2025

Notice in above terms.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 15, 2025
(Rishi)