

**Maa Janki College of Nursing Vs. State of H.P.
& Ors.
CWP No. 11284 of 2025.**

11.09.2025 Present: Ms. Astha Kohli, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for respondent No.4.
Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Kapil Sharma, learned counsel vice Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.4.

Reply filed by respondents No.1 & 2. Let reply be filed by other respondents, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 11, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)