

CWP-11284 of 2025

21.11.2025 Present: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

MOA was filed on behalf of respondent No. 4 by Sh. Kapil Sharma, Advocate on 11.09.2025, however, till date POA has not been filed by him. Let the same be awaited for further period of two weeks.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 has been filed and placed on record, however, rejoinder to the same is awaited. Mr. Gaurav Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has filed rejoinder to reply of respondents No. 1 and 2 on 20.11.2025. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Reply(s) on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 5 are awaited. Let the same be awaited for a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

21.11.2025

(Vriti)